Document Control Number: KTE9-CT007A-FR-E 1 / 6
Déclaration De Conformité Du Maroc
Produit:  IEC Motor Protection Circuit Breakers and Accessories
Nom et adresse du fabricant:
Sprecher + Schuh
15910 International Plaza Drive
Houston, TX 77032
U.S.A.

1) Les produits du niveau de série indiqué, ainsi que les niveaux de série suivants, sont certifiés. Si aucune lettre
ou chiffre de série n'est donné, toutes les séries sont certifiées.
MODEL NOMENCLATURE:
IEC Motor Protection Circuit Breakers Catalogue Number Explanation
KTE 9 - 40H EE 6.3A
I II  III IV V
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
KTE
Base Catalogue Number
IEC Motor Protection Circuit Breaker
2 9 Breaking Capacity Type
High break
3
40H
Frame Size
Frame size D, 40A, with screw terminals, for high breaking capacity
4
EE
EF
Protection Type
Basic (no communication interface)
Advanced (communication interface
5
1.0A
2.5A
6.3A
16A
40A
Code for Current Range
 0.25…1A
 0.63…2.5A
1.6…6.3A
4.0…16.0A
10…40A
Document Control Number: KTE9-CT007A-FR-E 4 / 6
Accessories Catalogue Number Explanation
A.) Auxiliary Contact Blocks
KT9-PE1- 11
1 2
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
KT9-PE1
KT9-PA1
Base Catalogue Number
Auxiliary Contact Block front mounted
Auxiliary Contact Block side mounted
2
Two digits
Contact Configuration of Auxiliary Contact
First digit designates number of N.O. contacts
Second digit designates number of N.C. contacts
B.) Trip Contact Blocks Front Mounted
KT9-PEF1 S10 N10
1 2 3
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1 KT9-PEF1 Base Catalogue Number of Trip Contact Block Front Mounted
2
S+ two numeric digits
Contact Configuration of Auxiliary Contacts
First digit designates the number of N.O contacts.  1 N.C contact, 0 N.O.
contact
0 N.C. contact, 1 N.O. contact
3
N
M
Trip function
First contact indicates thermal or magnetic trip
Second contact indicates no trip related function
First contact indicates thermal or magnetic trip
Second contact indicates magnetic trip function
4
Two digits
Contact Configuration of Auxiliary Contacts
First digit designates number of N.O. contacts
Second digit designates number of N.C. contacts
Document Control Number: KTE9-CT007A-FR-E 5 / 6
Accessories Catalogue Number Explanation (continued)
C.) Left Side Mounted Shunt Release Modules
KT9-AA- 24V
1 2
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1 KT9-AA- Base Catalogue Number of Left Side Mounted Shunt Release Module
2
24V
120V
230V
260V
277V
400V
480V
24D
Control Voltage Code (designates voltage and frequency)
24V 50Hz / 24…28V 60Hz
110V 50Hz / 120V 60Hz
220…230V 50Hz
240…260V 60Hz
240V 50Hz / 277V 60Hz
380…400V 50Hz / 440…460V 60Hz
415V 50Hz / 480V 60Hz
24VDC
D.) Undervoltage Release Modules
KT9-UA 120V
1 2
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1 KT9-UA Base Catalogue Number of Undervoltage Release Module
2
24V
120V
230V
260V
400V
480V
Control Voltage Code (designates voltage and frequency)
24V 50Hz / 28V 60Hz
110V 50Hz / 120V 60Hz
220…230V 50Hz
240…260V 60Hz
380…400V 50Hz / 440…460V 60Hz
415V 50Hz / 480V 60Hz
E.) Compact Busbars
KT9-40-DB 45 2
1 2 3
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1 KT9-40-DB Base Catalogue Number of Compact Busbar 64A
2
45
54
Distance between sets of prongs
45 mm
54 mm
3
2
3
4
5
Number of sets of prongs
2 sets of prongs
3 sets of prongs
4 sets of prongs
5 sets of prongs
Document Control Number: KTE9-CT007A-FR-E 6 / 6
Accessories Catalogue Number Explanation (continued)
F.) Feeder Terminal
KT9-40- A3E
1 2
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1 KT9-40 Base Catalogue Number
2 A3E Feeder Terminal 80A
G.) Feeder Block
KT9-40 A2E
1 2
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1 KT9-40 Base Catalogue Number
2 A2E Feeder Block
H.) Current Limiter
KT9 CL
1 2
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1 KT9 Base Catalogue Number
2 CL Current Limiter
I.) Auxiliary Device
KTE9 OLRF
1 2
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1 KTE Base Catalogue Number
2 OLF Auxiliary Device